## **CITY OF BALTIMORE** COUNCIL BILL 08-0098 (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmembers D'Adamo, Kraft, Cole, Young, Conaway, Curran, President Rawlings-Blake, Councilmembers Henry, Spector, Middleton, Branch, Clarke Introduced and read first time: April 7, 2008

Assigned to: Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Planning Commission, Department of Real Estate, Fire Department

## A BILL ENTITLED

1	An Ordinance concerning
2 3	City Property – Naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station
4 5	For the purpose of naming the Engine Company 41 Fire Station, located at 520 South Conkling Street, to be the Chief William J. Goodwin, Jr. Fire Station.
6	By authority of
7	Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement
8	Section 20-2
9	Baltimore City Code
10	(Edition 2000)
11	Recitals
12	William J. Goodwin, Jr., Chief of the Fire Department from 2002 until his
12 13	William J. Goodwin, Jr., Chief of the Fire Department from 2002 until his retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for
	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department,
13	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was
13 14	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his
13 14 15 16 17	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his courageous efforts and leadership helped to save our City that summer when the
13 14 15 16	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his
13 14 15 16 17 18	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his courageous efforts and leadership helped to save our City that summer when the fire occurred in the Howard Street Tunnel.
13 14 15 16 17	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his courageous efforts and leadership helped to save our City that summer when the fire occurred in the Howard Street Tunnel.  Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That the
13 14 15 16 17 18	retirement in 2007, served the City of Baltimore with distinction and honor for over 30 years. He rose through the ranks of the Baltimore City Fire Department, and during the course of his service, he received 3 Unit Citations and was awarded the Meritorious Conduct Award in 1984, and again in 2001, when his courageous efforts and leadership helped to save our City that summer when the fire occurred in the Howard Street Tunnel.